South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:02:34 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 3690 General Bill, By Askins

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 47-3-640 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT CANINES CERTIFIED TO WORK WITH LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS OR FIRE SERVICE
PERSONNEL FOR THE PURPOSE OF FIRE INVESTIGATIONS, TRAINING, OR OTHER RELATED MATTERS MUST BE
PERMITTED TO STAY OVERNIGHT WITH THESE OFFICIALS WHEN THEY ARE STAYING IN A PLACE OF PUBLIC
ACCOMMODATIONS ON OFFICIAL BUSINESS AND TO PROVIDE CIVIL PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.

03/19/97
03/19/97
05/07/97
05/08/97
05/13/97
05/14/97
05/15/97
05/15/97

05/15/97
05/15/97
05/20/97
05/21/97

05/22/97
05/28/97
05/29/97
05/29/97
05/29/97
06/03/97
06/03/97
06/04/97
06/04/97

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-41

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-41

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-30

Amended HJ-32

Objection by Rep. Moody-Lawrence, Kennedy, Scott, J. Brown & Cobb-Hunter HJ-20

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Scott, Kennedy, Moody-Lawrence, J. Brown & Cobb-Hunter HJ-34
Debate interrupted HJ-23

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Moody-Lawrence, Scott, Kennedy, Cobb-Hunter, Neal & Easterday
HJ-27

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Easterday HJ-61

Objection by Rep. Tripp, Loftis & Leach HJ-61

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Moody-Lawrence, Scott, Neal & Cobb-Hunter HJ-57
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Moody-Lawrence, Klauber, Haskins, Scott, Askins, Walker, Harrell,
F. Smith, R. Smith, Hawkins, T. Brown, Witherspoon, Mason, Clyburn, Breeland, Keegan, Young,
Lloyd, Parks, Pinckney & Knotts HJ-30

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Kennedy HJ-87

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 29, 1997 HJ-79

Read second time HJ-48

Roll call Yeas-87 Nays-9 HJ-52

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Leach HJ-86

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-115

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Scott HJ-134

Introduced and read first time SJ-80

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-80

Page 1 of 1



