

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 3690 General Bill, By Askins

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 47-3-640 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CANINES CERTIFIED TO WORK WITH LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS OR FIRE SERVICE PERSONNEL FOR THE PURPOSE OF FIRE INVESTIGATIONS, TRAINING, OR OTHER RELATED MATTERS MUST BE PERMITTED TO STAY OVERNIGHT WITH THESE OFFICIALS WHEN THEY ARE STAYING IN A PLACE OF PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS ON OFFICIAL BUSINESS AND TO PROVIDE CIVIL PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.

03/19/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-41
03/19/97	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-41
05/07/97	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-30
05/08/97	House	Amended HJ-32
05/13/97	House	Objection by Rep. Moody-Lawrence, Kennedy, Scott, J. Brown & Cobb-Hunter HJ-20
05/14/97	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Scott, Kennedy, Moody-Lawrence, J. Brown & Cobb-Hunter HJ-34
05/15/97	House	Debate interrupted HJ-23
05/15/97	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Moody-Lawrence, Scott, Kennedy, Cobb-Hunter, Neal & Easterday HJ-27
05/15/97	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Easterday HJ-61
05/15/97	House	Objection by Rep. Tripp, Loftis & Leach HJ-61
05/20/97	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Moody-Lawrence, Scott, Neal & Cobb-Hunter HJ-57
05/21/97	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Moody-Lawrence, Klauber, Haskins, Scott, Askins, Walker, Harrell, F. Smith, R. Smith, Hawkins, T. Brown, Witherspoon, Mason, Clyburn, Breeland, Keegan, Young, Lloyd, Parks, Pinckney & Knotts HJ-30
05/22/97	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Kennedy HJ-87
05/28/97	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 29, 1997 HJ-79
05/29/97	House	Read second time HJ-48
05/29/97	House	Roll call Yeas-87 Nays-9 HJ-52
05/29/97	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Leach HJ-86
06/03/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-115
06/03/97	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Scott HJ-134
06/04/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-80
06/04/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-80